Surgical Manual D.B.E. System
D.B.E. System
6
7
10
12
14
6

technique, in post-extraction and in transcrestal sinus elevation exploiting the shape of its
screws with round tip to create a repositioning (of localized expansion) of the sinus floor.
Introduction
INTRODUCTION
5
Surgical kit
The surgical kit is composed by an easy-to-use autoclavable box that contains five expanders in
titanium Grade 5 and the dedicated handle in which the tips can be inserted thanks to a hexagon
connection. The procedure of insertion/extraction of the expander is simple, fast and does not
need the use of a particular additional instrument.
Accessory codes included in the D.B.E. kit
description code
Surgical kit containing the expanders and the
handle
ESP-G-KIT
Bone expander diameter 2.70 mm ESP-G-270
Bone expander diameter 3.50 mm ESP-G-350
Bone expander diameter 4.50 mm ESP-G-450
Bone expander diameter 5.50 mm ESP-G-550
Bone expander diameter 6.50 mm ESP-G-650
Handle for expanders ESP-G-GRIP
Randel instrument tray for expanders ESP-G-TRAY
SURGICAL KIT
All measurements are given in mm, unless indicated otherwise.